TI199C/07/EN/13.11
71130252
Technical Information
Liquisys M COM223/253
Dissolved Oxygen Measurement
Transmitter for oxygen sensors
Application
The modular design of the transmitter allows easy adaption to a

HART
Manufacturer ID 11h
Device type code 0094h
Transmitter specific revision 0001h
HART specification 5.0
DD files www.products.endress.com/profibus
Load HART 250 Ω
Device variables None (dynamic variables PV, SV, only)
Features supported -
PROFIBUS PA
Manufacturer ID 11h
Ident number 1518h
Device revision 11h
Profile version 2.0
GSD files www.products.endress.com/profibus
GSD file version
Output values Main value, temperature value
Input values Display value of PLC
Features supported Device locking: The device can be locked by hardware or software.
PROFIBUS DP
Manufacturer ID 11h
Ident number 151Eh
Profile version 2.0
GSD files www.products.endress.com/profibus
GSD file version
Output values Main value, temperature value
Input values Display value of PLC
Features supported Device locking: The device can be locked by hardware or software.
Liquisys M COM2x3
Endress+Hauser 7
Power supply
Electrical connection
COM2x3-DX/DS
The device is approved for protection class II and is generally operated without a protective earth connection.
a0015422
Electrical connection version DX or DS
A
B
C
D
E
F
*
Sensor COS41
Signal output 1 oxygen
Signal output 2 temperature
Binary input 1 (Hold)
Binary input 2 (Chemoclean)
Aux. voltage output
Aux. voltage output terminal 85/86 applicable
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
Alarm (current-free contact position)
Relay 1 (current-free contact position)
Relay 2 (current-free contact position)
Relay 3 (current-free contact position)
Relay 4 (current-free contact position)
Current input 4 ... 20 mA
Power supply
Liquisys M COM2x3
8 Endress+Hauser
Electrical connection
COM2x3-WX/WS1)